Section 27 (a) of the Provincial Council Act No. 42 of 1987, as the term of the 06th Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council of 
the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka ended on 26th September, 2017.

The expenditure of the Sabaragamuwa Provincial Council which is estimated Rupees Sixty Two Billion Five Hundred Twenty 
Two Million Five Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Nine and Forty Five Cents (Rs. 62,522,578,739.45) 
for the services of the period beginning on 01st January, 2025 and ending 31st December, 2025, which is specifi ed in the 
Annual Financial Statement and Revenue Expenditure Estimates for the year 2025, is amended as Rupees Sixty Two Billion 
Six Hundred Sixty Four Million Three Hundred Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Nine and Forty Five Cents only (Rs.